(I) Reflects the income ax consequence of the pro forma adjustments .

Southern Union Company
Not" to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Twelve Months Ended September 30, 1999

(G) Reflects the elimination of preferred stock dividend requirement due to repurchase by Pennsylvania Enterprises Inc . and Providence Energy Company of all subsidiary
preferred stock outstanding prior to the merger closing for Pennsylvania Enterprises, Inc . and as pan of the acquisition of Providence Energy Company .

UD Reflects the elimination of all the acquired companies' common stuck, net of the issuance of Southern Union Company common stock to Pennsylvania Enterprises, Inc .
shareholders at an exchange ratio of 1 .59006 and the issuance of Southern Union Company stock to Fall River Gas Company shareholders at an exchange ratio of 1 .175 .

See accompanying notes

1 Ammou presented are, for 12 months ended Auliust 31, 1999 (Valley aesomnef fisrsl year end).

SOUTHERN UNION COMPANY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSEDBALANCE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 30, 1999

ASSETS

swmete Pennsylvania
Innmlal

P�.iaena valley .
U .I. Fnle"Na Fall mrvG. FmrV aaomea W.F.

Compny Inc. Campny Cp,pny Ine' Ad1plmeea Cemblned
(mpeanm of dellan)

Property, plant and equipment $ 1,130,034 $ 389,666 $ 62,319 $ 345,671 $ 86,446 $ - $ 2,014,136
Less accumulated depreciation and amortization (376,440) (102,467) (22,553) (127,481) (34,111) (663,052)

753,594 287,199 39,766 218,190 52,335 - 1,351,084
Additional purchase cost assigned to utility

plant, net 133,275 560,780 (A) 694,055
Net property, plant and equipment 886,869 287,199 39,766 218,190 52,335 560,780 2,045,139

Current assets 84,672 60,183 11,298 27,579 18,612 (54,104) Bl 148,240

Deferred charges 97,425 40,638 437 38,450 21,818 11,611 (C) 210,379
Investment securities 13,413 - 11,186 1,740 - 26,339
Real estate and other 15 ,251 32,936 4,182 2,628 5,718 8,000 (D) 68,715

Total $ 1,097,630 $ 420,956 $ 55,683 $ 298,033 $ 100;223 $ 526,287 $ 2,498,812

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY ANDLIABILITIES

Common stockholders' equity S 294,723 $ 137,832 $ 17,584 $ 93,107 $ 35,806 $ 76,167 (E) $ 655,219

Preferred stock 3,200 (3,200) (D -
Company-obligated mandatorily redeemable preferred

securities of subsidiary trust 100,000 - 105,809 (G) 205,809

Long-term debt and capital lease obligation 390,413 95,000 19,500 91,321 32,648 514,196 (t0 1,143,078

Total capitalization 785,136 232,832 37,084 187,628 68,454 692,972 2,004,106

Current liabilities 164,848 109,666 10,616 76,674 14,598 (166,685) (0 209,717

Deferred credits and other 79,023 15,106 3,450 9,580 4,303 - 111,462
Accumulated deferred income cases 68,623 63,352 4,533 24,151 12,868 - 173,527
Commitments and contingencies

Total $ 1,097,630 S 420,956 $ 55,683 $ 298,033 $ 100,223 $ 526,287 $ 2,498,812

(A) Reflects the estimated excess of the purchase price over the historical book value of the net assets acquired ofPennsylvania Enterprises, Inc., Fall River Gas Company, Providence
Energy Company, and Valley Resources, Inc.

(B)

Reflects the reduction of operating cash that was used to fund portions of the acquisitions .

(ro

Southern Union Company
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet

For the Twelve Months Ended September 30, 1999

Reflects the capitalization of estimated debt and preferred . securities issuance vests associated with the $514 .2 million in long-term debt and the $105 .8 million in preferred